PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3318942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 012598 Frame 0440. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF ASSIGNEE IS UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	12/12/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09321897	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mrush@wolfgreenfield.com

WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U1197.70048US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY J. MCMAHON, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy J. McMahon, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=U1197.70048US01 Assignment#page1.tif source=U1197.70048US01 Assignment#page2.tif source=U1197.70048US01 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0201 503272324



02-27-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce

RECC

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECC	101994238	U.S. Department of Commerce	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PAT	ENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the I-	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original	document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): University of Florida Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Name: University	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: University of Florida Research Foundation	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:		
Execution Date: December	12, 2001	City: Gainesville	City: Gainesville State: FL zip: 32611	
		Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registr	ration number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	
		6,146,874	•	
	Additional numb	ers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed:	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Williams, Morg	Name: Mark D. Moore Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C. 7676 Hillmont, Suite 250		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
City: Houston	City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77040		8. Deposit account number: 50-0786/4300.007800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	l belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a	true copy of the original document.	
MARK I	MARK D. MOORE		02/01/02	
Name of Person Sig	Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 42,903		Date 2	
02/27/2002 GTON11 00000029 614687	A Commissioner of Patents a	1 of an number of pages including with required cover sheet information to: and Trademarks, Box Assignment ton, D.C. 20231	g cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3	
		CATE OF MAILING		
	I hereby certify that this correspondence First Class Mail in an envelope addres Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on	ssed to: Assistant Commissioner of I		
	February 1, 2002 Date	Mark D. Moore	Management of the Control of the Con	

PATENT REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

TO THE

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, sells and assigns to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, a Florida not for profit corporation, having its office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in:

A Method of Purification of Recombinant AAV, UF#-1864, U.S. Serial No. 09/321,897, filed 05/27/99, now U.S. Patent No. 6,146,874, issued on 11/14/00, created by Serge Zolotukhin, Barry J. Byrne, and Nicholas Muzyczka, inventors;

and in and to said application and all patents (foreign and domestic) which may be granted therefore and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof (foreign and domestic), subject to performance by the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, of the obligations of the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA under the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA'S Patent Policy with regard to the above-described invention, and the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA covenants that it has full right to so sell and assign; and it authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, as assignee of the entire interest; and it agrees that it will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this 12 day of December, 2001.

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

HARLES E. YOUNG,

DDECTDEN

PATENT REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0203 Assignment from UF to UFRFI Page two of two

COUNTY OF ALACHUA STATE OF FLORIDA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{12}{2}$ day of December, 2001, by Charles E. Young, President, who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.

(Signature)

___ Notary Public, Commission No.____

(Name of Notary typed, printed or stamped)



Accepted by UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

This on

Winfred Phillips, Vice President

Attest:

PATENT REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 04/21/2015